Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 457 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Merlino, Kenny and Dickinson

ACCEPTING DEPOSIT FROM THE SHRINE CIRCUS, AND WAIVING FEE FOR THE USE OF THE FESTIVAL COMMONS SPACE

WHEREAS, the Shrine Circus is holding a one day event, September 19, 2015, which does not qualify for Occupancy Tax funding, and the Shrine Circus has submitted a Five Hundred Dollar (\$500) deposit for their event, and

WHEREAS, the Park O & M Committee has suggested moving the Shrine Circus from Battlefield Park to the Festival Commons space and the waiving of the \$1,500 festival space use fee, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorize the acceptance of the Five Hundred Dollar (\$500) deposit from the Shrine Circus, and waive the \$1,500 Festival Commons space use fee for the one day event to be held September 19, 2015.